

Bangladesh Krira Shikkha Pratisthan (BKSP)

Jirani, Savar, Dhaka

Ref No-BKSP/ADMN-2/1329/735

Ministry/division

(others)

Brief

GD-4421

works/service

description

18.

c) Receiving tender document

Dated: 11 October, 2010

Invitation for Tenders

Tenders on item-wise rate quote basis as per "The Public Procurement Regulations-2008" according to the terms & conditions under sealed cover are invited from eligible suppliers/1st class contractors of govt./semi-govt./autonomous organizations for supplying, installation, testing, commissioning of sports science equipment and accessories (Force platform) under mentioned project. The applicant shall submit attested photocopy of the up-to-date renewed enlistment record, previous experience certificate with their prayer and show the original documents mentioned in SI. No-18 to the undersigned at the time of purchasing the tender document form.

Youth & Sports.

2.	Agency	Bangladesh Krira Shikkha Pratisthan (BKSP).		
3.	Procuring entity name	Bangladesh Krira Shikkha Pratisthan (BKSP).		
4.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.		
5.	Invitation for	Tender	Goods	Multiple lot
6.	Invitation reference no.	BKSP/Admr	n-2/1330/735.	
7.	Date	11-10-2010		
KEY	INFORMATION	60		30
8.	Procuring method	NCT		Open
9.	Budget & source of funds	Developme	nt Budget of C	GOB.
10.	Project name	of BKSP an	elitine ance asite ality in litera	he existing sports facilities at hunting in the grass root b.
11.	Tender package no.	Package 'A'.		
12.	Tender package name	of sports	science equ	n, testing, commissioning ipment and accessories , Jirani, Savar, Dhaka.
13.	Tender publication date	14-10-2010		
14.	Tender last selling date	04-11-2010	2	
15.	Tender closing date and time	Date: 07-11	-2010 Time: 1	1.00pm.
16.	Tender opening date & time	Date: 08-11	-2010 Time: 1	12.00 noon.
17.	Name & address of the office(s)			
	a) Selling tender document (principal)	BKSP, Jiran	i, Savar, Dha	ka.
	b) Selling tender document	i) Office of t	he Divisional	Commissioner, Dhaka.

d) Opening tender document	BKSP, Jirani, Savar, Dhaka.		
Eligibility of tenderer	 As per the Public Procurement Regulations-2008, the tenderer must have experience for successful completion of supplying and installation, testing, commissioning of sports science equipment and accessories in the single work order at least Tk. 95.00 lac (with payment certificate) and at least 10 years experience of supplying instillation and maintaining of sports science equipment from the Bangladesh govt./semigovt./autonomous organization within the last five years. The minimum amount of free funds (liquid 		

viii) BKSP, Jirani, Savar, Dhaka.

ix) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka.

assets) shall be Tk. 50.00 lac.
3) The required average annual turnover shall be
greater than Tk. 100.00 lac.
4) Up-to-date trade license, income tax clearance

- certificate and Vat registration certificate. and installation, Supplying testing, commissioning of sports science equipment.
- b) Supply of UPS cum Voltage Stabilizer for maintenance of electrical power according to power situation at the institute. c) The manufacturer or their distributor shall
- arrange training of minimum 4 (four) BKSP personnel for 5 working day at BKSP, Jirani, Savar, Dhaka after the installation and commissioning process of the machine. Price of tender document (Tk.) Tk. 2000/- (two thousand) only per lot. Tondor cocurity Completion Location

	Lot No	Identification of lot	Location)	Tender security for each lot amount (Tk.)	Completion time in days	
21.	1 Pa	Package-A	BKSP, Jirani, Dhaka.	Savar,	4,90,000/-	90 (ninety) days.	
200	LIBIAL	S ENTITY AND	OTHER RETAIL O			2 0	

21.	1 Package-A	A BKSP, Dhaka.	Jirani, Savar,	4,90,000/-	90 (ninety) days.		
PRC	URING ENTITY A	ND OTHER DE	TAILS		372 335		
22.	Name of official i	nviting tender	Md. Shah Ashra	Md. Shah Ashraf Ali.			
23.	 Designation of official inviting tender 		Executive Engineer.				
24.	Address of of tender	ficial inviting	BKSP, Jirani, S	avar, Dhaka.			
25.	Contact details inviting tender	of official	Tel: 7789215/7	789216	Fax: 7789513		
26.	Authorized perso	on must be end	orsed by the own	er of the firm to	purchase the tender		

	document.						
27.	Tenderer must submit the duplicate copy with the original tender, otherwise the tender will not be opened.						

- All the related information must be submitted with the tender document in separate
- envelope.
- Certificate from the manufacturer to be submitted along with the tender, showing the time and authority of manufacturer.
- A certificate country of origin, year and model of the machine from the Chamber of Commerce or Ministry of Commerce/Industry of the country of origin should be submit before instillation.
- The Force Platform System should be the latest model (date of manufacture has to be 2009 or later). An original certificate in this connection to be produced by the manufacturer.
- The authorized distributor should be liable for servicing and maintenance can be done by the manufacturer's authorized trained engineers for repairing, servicing and maintenance.
- The manufacturer or their distributor will arrange installation of the machine at BKSP premises and offer 1 (one) year free maintenance and guarantee for availability of
- spare parts at least 10 years. The procuring entity reserves the right to reject any or all tenders prior to acceptance.

Shah Ashraf Ali **Executive Engineer BKSP** Jirani, Savar, Dhaka



विश्वविদ्यामस्यव

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

পরিসংখ্যান,

তথ্যপরিসংখ্যান বিভাগের ল্যাবের জন্য কম্পিউটার ও কম্পিউটার यहार्थ कराव नत्का উक विভाগ হতে দরপত্র সিডিউল এ বর্ণিত শর্তে প্রকৃত প্রস্তুতকারী/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট থেকে भीना्याञ्ज्ञकृष्ठ थाय्य पद्मभव पाञ्चान कत्रा याद्यह । पद्मभव भिष्ठिष्ठन আগামী ০৬-১১-২০১০ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত (ছুটির দিন ব্যতিত) সকাল ৯.০০ টা হতে দুপুর ১.০০ টা পর্যন্ত সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। উদ্ধিখিত সিডিউলের জন্য জনতা ব্যাংক টি.এস.সি শাখায় ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের বিবিধ খাতে =৩,০০০ (তিন হাজার) টাকা (অফেরত যোগ্য) জমা দিয়ে জমা রশিদ বিভাগে প্রদান পূর্বক विछागीय अभिम २८७ मिछिँज मध्येश कर्ता यादा। मत्रश्रव मसूर সর্বশেষ ০৮-১১-২০১০ ইং তারিখ বেলা ১১.০০ টা পর্যন্ত উপরোক্ত বিভাগে সংরক্ষিত বাক্সে জমা দেয়া যাবে। একই দিন वर्षग्रं ०৮-১১-२०১०३१ जात्रिच द्या ১১.७० मिनिस्ट प्रत्रश्व দাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকে) দরপত্র সমূহ অত্র व्यक्तिः स्थाना इरव । मत्रशब्बत्र সात्थ स्थाउँ भृत्नात्र उनत्र সরবরাহের নিশ্চিত সিকিউরিটি হিসাবে ২.৫% আর্নেষ্ট মানি ব্যাংক দ্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার টেন্ডারের সাথে চেয়ারম্যান এর বরাবরে জমা দিতে হবে। যারা কাজের জন্য মনোনীত হবেন না তাদের ব্যাংক দ্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার ফেরত দেওয়া হবে। যে প্রতিষ্ঠান কাজের জন্য মনোনীত হবেন তাদের ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার মালামাল সরবরাহের পর ফেরত দেওয়া হবে। সংবাদপত্রে টেভার বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের পূর্বের তারিখের কোন প্রকারের ব্যাংক দ্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার *ध्र्मायां श्राचना । प्रत्रभावत आर्थ नान्या मश्कान्त क्रि*ण लाहेरमञ्जू, ভ্যাট সনদপত্র, আয়কর জমা দেয়ার হাল নাগাদ সভ্যায়িত কপি জমা দিতে হবে। নির্ধারিত ভ্যাট এবং আয়কর প্রদান করতে হবে। विভागीय टिंडात कमिित याहाँदैक्त्य त्य वा यात्रा कात्कत जना মনোনিত হবেন তাদেরকে অত্র বিভাগ হতে কার্যাদেশ সংগ্রহ कत्राल इत्व । विद्याशीय दिसान कियाँ ये एकाम मन्नभव धरम वा

চেয়ারম্যান GD-4388

বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।



গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ

অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় র্যাপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন-৯ ইসলামপুর, সিলেট

সংশোধিত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি স্মারক নং- ৮৬২৬/কিউ তারিখ ঃ ১৩ অক্টোবর ২০১০

The Public Procurement Regulation-2008 মোতাবেক চলতি ২০১০-২০১১ অর্থবছরে র্যাপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন-৯, সিলেট এর নিমুবর্ণিত মেরামত ও সংরক্ষণ কাজ বাস্তবায়নের জন্য প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশের ঠিকাদার/নির্মাণ প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হইতে সিলমোহরযুক্ত খামে প্রতিযোগিতামূলক দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছেঃ

			२०५०।		
२।	দরপত্র সিডিউল সর্বশেষ প্রাপ্তির তারিখ	00	১৭ অক্টোবর ২০১০ এর পরিবর্তে ২৪ অক্টোবর ২০১০।		
91	দরপত্র জমা প্রদানের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	১৭ অক্টোবর ২০১০ তারিখ দুপুর ১২০০ ঘটিকার পরিবর্তে ২৪ অক্টোবর ২০১০ তারিখ দুপুর ১২০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।		
8 1	দরপত্র খোলার ঃ তারিখ ও সময়		১৭ অক্টোবর ২০১০ দুপুর ১৪০০ ঘটিকার পরিবর্তে ২৪ অক্টোবর ২০১০ তারিখ ১৩০০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্রদাতা ব মনোনীত প্রতিনিধিদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি থাকে)।		
¢ι	দরপত্র মূল্যায়নের তারিখ ও সময়	00	১৭ অক্টোবর ২০১০ তারিখ দুপুর ১৫০০ ঘটিকার পরিবর্তে ২৪ অক্টোবর ২০১০ তারিখ দুপুর ১৫০০ ঘটিকা।		

অধিনায়ক র্য়াপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন-৯ জিডি-৪৪১৬ ইসলামপুর, সিলেট



বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক চট্টগ্রাম

www.bangladesh-bank.org www.bangladeshbank.org.bd নং- ডিএস-৫৪/১০৮৮/১০ তারিখঃ ০৭/১০/২০১০ইং

অগ্নি-নির্বাপক যন্ত্র ক্রয়, রক্ষণাবেক্ষণ

ও রিফিলিং কাজের ঠিকাদার তালিকাভুক্তির পুনঃ বিজ্ঞপ্তি বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, চট্টগ্রাম অফিসে বিভিন্ন টাইপের অগ্নি-নির্বাপক যন্ত্র

ক্রয়, রক্ষণাবেক্ষণ ও রিফিলিং কাজ সম্পাদনের জন্য সংশ্রিষ্ট ক্ষেত্রে যথেষ্ট অভিজ্ঞ ও যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদার তালিকাভুক্ত করা হবে। এতদুদ্দেশ্যে তালিকাভুক্তির জন্য আগ্রহী নিম্নোক্ত যোগ্যতাসম্পর ঠিকাদারগণ হতে নির্ধারিত ফরমে (নিম্নোক্ত দলিল/কাগজাদি ও তথ্যাদিসহ) দরখাস্ত আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছেঃ ০১. যে কোন ব্যাংক/গণপূর্ত বিভাগ/এমইএস/রেলওয়ে/বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন

- বোর্ড/পানি উন্নয়ন বোর্ড/এলজিইডি বা যে কোন সরকারি/আধা-সরকারি/স্বায়ত্তশাসিত এক বা একাধিক প্রতিষ্ঠানে উপরোক্ত কাজের জন্য আবেদনকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানটি তালিকাভুক্ত হতে হবে এবং তালিকাভুক্তির আবেদন ফরমের সাথে এর স্বপক্ষে দলিল/কাগজাদি (তালিকাভুক্তির চিঠি/নবায়নের কার্যাদেশের কপি ইত্যাদি) দাখিল করতে হবে। আবেদনকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানে সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের জন্য যথোপযুক্ত ও
- অভিজ্ঞ কারিগর/দক্ষ প্রকৌশলী থাকতে হবে এবং স্ব-স্ব কার্যক্ষেত্রে যথেষ্ট অভিজ্ঞতার প্রমাণস্বরূপ প্রত্যয়নপত্র/সনদপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে। বিগত ০৫ (পাঁচ) বছরে যে সব প্রতিষ্ঠানে উপরোক্ত কাজ
- সম্ভোষজনকভাবে সম্পাদন করা হয়েছে তার একটি তালিকা দাখিল করতে হবে। আবেদনকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানকে একক ক্ষেত্রে টা. ২,০০,০০০.০০
- পর্যন্ত কাজ করার সামর্থ্যের স্বপক্ষে 'ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সার্টিফিকেট'সহ বিগত ০১ (এক) বছরের লেনদেনের বিবরণী দাখিল করতে হবে। ০৫. হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে বিশেষ সংস্থার
- অনুমতিপত্র (যেমনঃ বিএসটিআই), টিআইএন সার্টিফিকেট ও ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট ইত্যাদির সত্যায়িত কপি দাখিল করতে হবে। তালিকাভুক্তির ফি হিসেবে প্রতিটি আবেদনের সাথে মহাব্যবস্থাপক, বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, চট্টগ্রাম-এর অনুকূলে ইস্যুকৃত
- টা. ৫০০.০০ (মাত্র পাঁচশত টাকা) এর পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট জমা দিতে হবে। নির্ধারিত ফরমে দরখাস্ত অত্র অফিসের জন্য সামগ্রী শাখা (নতুন ভবনের ৩য় তলা) হতে টা. ১০০.০০ (মাত্র একশত টাকা) মূল্যে
- (অফিস সময়ে) মধ্যে উক্ত শাখায় জমা দিতে হবে। বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন বা সব ক'টি তালিকাভুক্তির আবেদন বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে। ইতোপূর্বে আবেদনপত্র দাখিলকারীগণের আবেদন করার প্রয়োজন নেই। ডিপিপিঃ ৪৮/২০১০-১৮১৩ মোহাম্মদ নওশাদ আলী চৌধুরী তারিখঃ ১৪/১০/২০১০ মহাব্যবস্থাপক

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Bridge Authority Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212 Website: www.bba.gov.bd

Invitation for Tender

(International Competitive Bidding) Ministry of Communications (MoC)

Bangladesh Bridge Authority (BBA).

Chief Engineer BBA Dhaka

J	Frocuring chility marrie	Chief Engineer, BBA, Dhaka.		
4	Procuring entity code	Not applicable.		
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka. Repair of Cracks with Epoxy and providing CFRP, Damp proofing, Mastic Asphalt Wearing Course on the Bridge Deck of Bangabandhu Bridge.		
6	Invitation for			
7	Invitation Ref No.	50.146.000.00.080.2010-748		
8	Date	October 13, 2010		
KEY	INFORMATION			
9	Procurement method	International Competitive Bidding Open Tendering Method (OTM) Single Stage Two Envelope System		
FUN	DING INFORMATION			
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB's/BBA's own fund (50% foreign & 50% local currency).		
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.		
DAD	TICHLAD INCODMATION			

PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if Not applicable.

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Agency

applicable) Repair of Cracks with Epoxy and providing CFRP, Damp 13 Project/programme name (if proofing, Mastic Asphalt Wearing Course on the Bridge Deck applicable) of Bangabandhu Bridge. 14 Tender package No. 1(one). Tender for Repair of Cracks with Epoxy and providing CFRP, Tender package name Damp proofing, Mastic Asphalt on the Deck of Bangabandhu

Bridge. October 15, 2010. Tender publication date Tender last selling date Date: November 29, 2010 Time: During office hours 9.00 hrs to 5.00 hrs Tender closing date and Date: November 30, 2010 Time: 12.00 hrs 18 time opening date and Date: November 30, 2010 Time: 12:30 hrs

Selling tender document Asst. Director (F&A), Accounts Section, BBA, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212. Conference Room (2nd Floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Receiving tender document Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212. Conference Room (2nd Floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Opening tender document Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212. Conference Room (2nd Floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Place/date/time of

Name & address of the

office(s)

tender meeting (optional) Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212. Date: 22/11/10, Time: 11.00am (local time). প্রকাশের ঃ ১০ অক্টোবর ২০১০ সংশোধিত INFORMATION FOR TENDERER প্রকাশের তারিখ ১৬ অক্টোবর তারিখ Eligibility of tenderer Tenderer must be an internationally or locally reputed road, highway, bridge, flyover/intersection/elevated expressway construction firm from any country except Israel. shall be required.

The minimum specific experience as a prime contractor/sub-contractor in construction/rehabilitation of road/bridge/flyover/intersection/elevated expressway of at least 1 (one) contract with minimum value US\$ 21.5 million or BDT 1500 (one thousand five hundred) million of similar nature, complexity and methods/construction technology completed over a period of last 10 (ten) years The minimum specific experience as a prime contractor/sub-contractor in repair works of bridges/flyovers/intersections/elevated expressways at least 3 (three) contract with minimum value US\$ 7.5 million or BDT 525 (five hundred twenty-five) million of each contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/construction technology completed over a period of last 10 (ten) years shall be required. Experience on key activities: a. Bridge, flyover/intersection/elevated expressway wearing course with mastic asphalt concrete work in a single contract of minimum value of US\$ 3.5 million or more/BDT 250 (two hundred fifty) million over a period of last 10 (ten) years. Bridge/flyover/elevated expressway maintenance works applying of Carbon Fiber Reinforcement Polymer (CFRP), in single contract of minimum value of US\$ 3.5 million or more/BDT 250 (two hundred fifty) million over

> a period of last 10 (ten) years. Bridge/flyover/elevated expressway maintenance works having of spray applied waterproofing membrane and injection applied crack sealing epoxy materials in a single contract of minimum value of US\$ 2.5 million or more/BDT 175 (one hundred seventy-five) million over a period of last 10 (ten) The required average annual turnover as a contractor: minimum 20 million US\$/equivalent BDT 1400 (one thousand four hundred) million over the last 3 (three)

The amount of free funds (liquid assets) and/or credit facilities net of other contractual commitment of the contractor (financial capabilities) shall be minimum 10 million US\$/equivalent BDT 700 (seven hundred) million. Parent organization of a group of company is allowed to participate in the tender in association with its subsidiary company having experiences in the relevant field, or if parent organization participate showing the eligibility of experiences of

Brief description of works

not participate separately in the same tender. In that case tenders of both organization/company shall be summarily Repair of Cracks with Epoxy and providing CFRP, Damp proofing, Mastic Asphalt Wearing Course on the Bridge Deck of Bangabandhu Bridge.

subsidiary company with proper evidences.

the subsidiary company in such case expertise manpower and

necessary equipment should be offered from the said

The parent organization and its subsidiary organization shall

Completion time

in months

(twelve)

Brief description of related Traffic diversion, road signalling and marking, traffic flow control. services 25 Identification of lot Lot Location Tender Amount of document price tender security Repair of Cracks with Tangail and BDT 10,000.00 BDT 50 million 12

	CFRP, Damp proofing, Mastic Asphalt Wearing Course on the Bridge Deck of Bangabandhu Bridge	Sirajganj	or US\$ 150.00	million	months	
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	2)	- 3	Î A	Ŷ	
26	Name of official inviting tender	1	Nd. Abdul Wadud.			
27	Designation of official inviting tender		Chief Engineer.			
_						

Address of official inviting tender Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212. Contact details of official inviting tender Tel. No: 88-02-9888969 Fax No: 88-02-9888969

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. Md. Abdul Wadud

Chief Engineer GD-4418 Tel. No: 88-02-9888969

Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Airport

Email: wadud_52@yahoo.com

জিডি-৪৪৩২ ফোন-৬২১০৯২

ক্রয়পূর্বক যথাযথভাবে অবশ্যই আগামী ২৫/১০/২০১০ তারিখের